

TIPS FOR COMPLETING YOUR APPLICATION

- The Federal Home Loan Bank Independent Director Application form (Form) is an interactive document provided by our regulator, the <u>Federal Housing Finance Agency</u>.
- For questions with lengthy responses, consider drafting your responses outside of the Form, and pasting your responses into the document.
- If any of your responses exceeds the viewable comment field, please append the Form with supplemental pages.
- The Federal Home Loan Bank of San Francisco (Bank) is interested in the public interest background of all applicants, whether they meet the regulatory requirements to be considered for a public interest director or not, and encourages all applicants to respond to question 13, in addition to question 14, in the application form. If an applicant is not deemed to meet the regulatory requirements to be eligible for a public interest director position, it will not negatively impact consideration of their candidacy for a position on the Board.
- Before submitting your application confirm that you have answered all questions and signed the Form.
- Reminder For your application to be accepted, you must submit the following items to directorelections@fhlbsf.com by 11:59 pm PT on July 25, 2024:
 - 1. Federal Home Loan Bank Independent Director Application Form
 - 2. Resume
 - 3. Summary of additional qualifications, such as expertise in the areas relevant for the independent director position, as applicable. The Bank is interested in the public interest background of all applicants, whether they meet the regulatory requirements to be considered for a public interest director or not, and encourages all applicants to respond to question 13, in addition to question 14, in the application form. If an applicant is not deemed to meet the regulatory requirements to be eligible for a public interest director position, it will not negatively impact consideration of their candidacy for a position on the Board.
 - 4. External Auditor Independence Questionnaire
- If the Form fields are not functioning as expected, or if you need assistance, please contact directorelections@fhlbsf.com.